

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4513/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in MCRLC No.11602/2007,
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

V.K. VAISHNAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 8756 of 2011

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and stay office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.
MR. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben AO, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.
List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master