

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No.4513/2011

(Petition under Article 136 of the Constitution of India arising out of the Final Judgment dated 16.03.2011 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur in M.Cr.M. No.11602 of 2007)

V.K. VAISHNAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) No.8756/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report for Direction)

Date : 19/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty, these matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2016.01.19
15:34:33 IST
Reason: