

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 4513/2011

V.K. VAISHNAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8756/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and Office
Report for Direction)

Date : 15/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yugandhra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Srivastav, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

VINOD KUMAR

Date: 2016.03.15

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

16:40:37 IST

Reason:

O R D E R

No ground for interference is made out to exercise

2

our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of

India.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER